
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT, made this __ day of _______ , 1980, by and between 
Level One, Inc., and the CITY OF PORTLAND, Bureau of Computer Services (hereinafter 
BOGS); 

W I T N E S S E T H : 

WHEREAS, Level One, Inc., and BOCS are parties to that certain agreement dated 
August 20, 1979, providing for services, City Contr.:1ct No. 18115 and desire to amend 
said agreement as hereinafter setforth; 

NOW ll THEREFORE, the parties acrc~e as follows: 

1.) In accordance with Paragrnph 1.B of said .:lgreement of August 20, 1979, 
·:.1 which provides for requested and preventative maintenance the parties 

hereby amend Paragraph 1. B. by adding to the end of the sentence "Main­
tenance includes the effort required to reinitialize the MDT System soft­
ware" the following words: "and to prov:lck programming to allow the maxi­
mum number of MDT units." The rate schedule in Paragraph 1 .B. is also 
amended to increase the mnx:Lmum for Labor from $7,200 to $14,000. 

2.) In accordance w:lth Paragraph 2 of said agreement of August 20, 1979, 
which providqs that "Cost t:o the City will not exceed the following, 11 

the part ics herl~by amend Paragraph 2 by deleting the amounts "11,800.00" 
and "$55,880.00", shown :ln said parngrnph as the amount for maintenance 
through June 30, 1980 and TOTAL, rcspect::Lvcly, and by inserting i.n place 
thereof the amounts "18,600.00 11 .:ind "$62,680,00". 

3.) The amendment l'.o said agn'.L'.lllent of August 20, 1979, set forth :Ln P~1r,1graph 1 
shall be effcct.l.vc upon t~Xt~cution. 

4 .) Except as expn~ssly amc.ntlP.d hereby, sa :lcl agreement of August 20, 1979, 
ratified by the parties nncl shall remain in full force and effect according 
to i.ts terms. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Level One~, Inc., aml C:Lty acting by and through its Mayor 
and Auditor and pursuant to Ordi.n.:-ince No. --.. -----···----·-·-----' have caused this a8n~cmcnt 
to be executed the day first herc:i.nabovc written. 

-·--··---·----------------
Level One, Inc. 
Joe Pol'l.ti 
21075 Bnnk Mill Lane 
Saratogn, California 95070 
(408) Sh'/-2159 

APPROVED AS TO FORN: 

C:Lty Attorney 

Mayor Connie Mccready 
CITY OF PORTLAND 
1220 Southwest Fifth, Suite 303 
Portland, Oregon 97201 
(503) 248-4120 

City Auditor 



ORDINANCE No. 
An Ordinance amending a contract authorized by Ordinance No. 148205, August 1, 1979, 

with Level One, Inc., to increase the amount for furnishing requested and preventa­
tive maintenance to the Bureau of Computer Services by $6,800, and declaring an 
emergency. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1.) Ordinance No. 149268, approved March 13, 1980, increased the amount to be 
expended for unexpected, emergency maintenance and updating for the Bureau 
of Emergency Communication's Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD) system, of which 
$2,500 is to provide for services from Level One, Inc. 

2.) Ordinance No. 149422, approved April 10, 1980, provided funds for the Bureau 
of Emergency Communications for investigating the expansion of the Mobile 
Digital Terminal (MDT) system, for services from Level One, Inc., for modi­
fication and capacity analysis of the computer system, with additional funds 
being provided by the Bureau of Police and the Bureau of Electronic Services, 
·for a total of $4,300. 

3.) An increase in the amount authorized for Contract No. 18115 between Level One, 
Inc., and the Bureau of Computer Services is necessary to effect these services. 

NOW, THE~FORE, the Council directs: 

a.) Funds are transferred within the General Fund from Unforeseen Reimbursable 
Expenditures to the Bureau of Computer Services as follows: 

Unforeseen Reimbursable Expenditures 
(BUC20200022) 

Bureau of Computer Services, RU552 
(aµcss2oooso;210) 

From To 

$4,300 

,•.b.) Tµat Contract No. 18115 with Level One, Inc., be amended to increase funds 
f9:r routine and emergency maintenance of the CAD and ~IDT systems. 

c.) pie Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the 
City a contract amendment as set forth in Exhibit A. 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists, because delay will :1.mpact 
required computerized services; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force nnd 
effect from and after its passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Council, APR 3 0 1980 
Mayor Connie McCready 
Sara Fitzgerald:pjw 
April 17, 1980 

Attest: 

Page No. · 1 of 1 



~! 

, ..... --

~• L ...... 
~ ..... , 

THE COMM{SSIONERS VOTED 

Ivancie 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 

M'cfteady 

,,;.·:..,,: 

""-1.".,.• 

,:;. ..... ~~; 

•5~,w~ 

AS FOLLOWS: 

Yeas Nays 

I 

f 

1 
.. 
j 
~ 

·1 

·---~-

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR 

Ivancie 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 

McCready 

-

Calendar No.1467 
• 

. ORDINANCE No. 149517 

Title 

An Ordinance amending a contract authori­
zed by Ordinance No. 148205, Aug. 1, 
1979, with Level One, Inc., to increas 
the amount for furnishing requested an 
preventative maintenance to the Bureau 
of Comput~r Services by $6,800, and 
declaringan emergency. 

Filed APR 2 5 1980 

GEORGE YERKOVICH 

.. A~r of the CITY OF PORTLAND 

~r?"=_,,cr,,=,-cee 
/ Deputy 

/ 

INTRODUCED BY 

Mayor Connie :fcCready 

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER 

Affairs 

Fin21i:-ea-:i 
Administration 

Safety 

Utilities 

Works 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: 

Computer Services 
Prepared By: Date: 

Sara Fitzg~rald 
~ 

4/17/80 
~t ImpacfReview: 

Complet-~d · . D Not required 

Bureau Head: 

~· 

Leonar L. Yoon, Director 

NOTED BY 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 

City Engineer 


